#### 504534607 09/06/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4581314

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MOHAN RAJASEKARAN	09/05/2017
AARON SZYMANSKI	09/05/2017
MICHAEL MENNONE	09/05/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PRINCETON TECTONICS, INC.	
Street Address:	1777 HYLTON ROAD	
City:	PENNSAUKEN	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08110	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29616406

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)540-5818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-540-9200

Email: docketing@howsoniplaw.com

GEORGE A. SMITH, JR., HOWSON & HOWSON LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 350 SENTRY PARKWAY Address Line 2: BUILDING 620, SUITE 210

Address Line 4: BLUE BELL, PENNSYLVANIA 19422

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PRT31USA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BEA HOUWEN
SIGNATURE:	/Bea Houwen/
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=29616406#page1.tif source=29616406#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 043502 FRAME: 0457 504534607

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mohan Rajasekaran, Aaron Szymanski and Michael Mennone, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have made an invention entitled PERSONAL HEADLAMP, said invention being set forth and described in a United States Design patent application signed by them concurrently with this assignment;

WHEREAS, Princeton Tectonics, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New Jersey, and engaged in business at 1777 Hylton Road, Pennsauken, NJ 08110, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNORS by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and set over, and hereby do sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent which may be issued therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority on the basis of the aforementioned United States Design patent application.

And ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

ASSIGNORS further authorize Howson & Howson LLP to identify in this assignment the aforementioned United States Design patent application by its filing date and serial number.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNORS will execute any further papers, and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors

PATENT REEL: 043502 FRAME: 0458 and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in  ${\tt ASSIGNEE}$ , its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by us
on the dates accompanying our signatures
nalitiz
Mohan Rajasekaran Date
A second
09/05/17
Aaron szymanski Date/
1/1/5/2/1 09/05/17
Michael Mennone Bate
29/616406
Serial number
Sep. 6, 2017
Filing date
Howson & Howson LLP
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of Connecticut :
county of Lychfield: ss.:
On this the day of September , 2017,
before me, Deannaccocio, personally appeared Mohan
Rajasekaran, Aaron Szymanski, and Michael Mennone, known to me
(or satisfactorily proven) to be the person s whose names are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that they executed the same for the purposes therein contained.
•
In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand.
Date: 09/05/2017
(1) paymen ( anim)
- Legitica Gard
Notary Public
Print Name: Deanna C. Cocivi
My Commission Expires: $12/31/2019$

PATENT REEL: 043502 FRAME: 0459

**RECORDED: 09/06/2017**